YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC CO., LTD. 08D-500 SERIES
Rev:1.2  2023/04/10
FEATURES：
 3PIN SIP Package
 Pin-out compatible with LM78XX Linear
 Efficiency up to 92%, Non isolated, no need for heatsink
 Customized Solutions Available
 UL94V-0 Package Material
 Operating Temperature From -40℃ To +85℃
 3 Years Warranty
 Short circuit protection, Thermal Shutdown
 Wide input voltage ranges, Up To 72V
DC-DC Converter
08D-500 SERIES
Non-Isolated
Single Output
0.45” *0.3” *0.68”
Specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage
and rated output current unless otherwise specified
Part Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Efficiency
Vdc Vdc mA Min.Vin(%) Max.Vin(%)
08D-3R3-500 9 ~ 72 3.3 500 82 64
08D-05-500 9 ~ 72 5.0 500 87 70
08D-6R5-500 9 ~ 72 6.5 500 89 72
08D-09-500 14~ 72 9.0 500 90 79
08D-12-500 17 ~ 72 12 500 91 81
08D-15-500 21 ~ 72 15 500 91 81
08D-24-300 36 ~ 72 24 300 92 87
Output Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Voltage Tolerance    ±3 %
Short Circuit